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Institutional Research Quick Facts

IN/AU

NORTHERN Fall 2019 Enrollment
LINIVERSITY
Undergraduate/Graduate Full-time Part-time Total
Undergraduate 21,731 4,782 26,513
Graduate 2,172 2,051 4,223
Total 23,903 6,833 30,736
Residency Full-time Part-time Total
Resident 15,528 4,587 20,115
Non-Resident 8,375 2,246 10,621
Total 23,903 6,833 30,736
Campus Full-time Part-time Total
Flagstaff/Phoenix Biomedical 20,744 2,047 22,791
Community Campuses 1,129 649 1,778
Online/Personalized Learning 1,634 4,017 5,651
Yuma 396 120 516
Total 23,903 6,833 30,736
Gender Full-time Part-time Total
Female 14,865 4,334 19,199
Male 9,038 2,499 11,537
Total 23,903 6,833 30,736
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Fall 2019 *IPEDS Ethnicity/Race (Unduplicated)

IPEDS Ethnicity/Race

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Race and Ethnicity unknown

Two or more races

White

Total

*Students only counted once, per IPEDS definition

Full-time
606
514
687

5,823
55
1,103
292
1,420
13,403
23,903

Part-time
272
155
332

1,572
31
177
515
240
3,539
6,833

Total
878
669

1,019

7,395

86

1,280
807

1,660

16,942
30,736

%
3%
2%
3%

24%
1%
4%
3%
5%

55%

100%
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%{?}é@ Fall 2019 *All Declared Ethnicity/Race Values (Duplicated)
All Declared Ethnicity/Race Values Full-time Part-time Total %
American Indian/Alaska Native 1,205 400 1,605 5%
Asian 1,433 294 1,727 6%
Black or African American 1,413 475 1,888 6%
Hispanic 5,836 1,572 7,408 24%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 456 90 546 2%
Race and Ethnicity unknown 1,225 676 1,901 6%
White 17,569 4,423 21,992 72%
Total 29,137 7,930 37,067

** Reflects every ethic/race declared, including those for multi-racial students. Students may declare more than one ethinicity/race category. These counts are not to be used for federal IPEDS
reporting, but to more accurately reflect student populations. Percentages will not sum to 100% due to total student headcount being used as the denominator.
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ORTHERN

RIZONA Fall 2019 Student Characteristics

NIVERSITY
Academic Level Full-time Part-time Total
Freshman 5,927 928 6,855
Sophomore 4,733 372 5,105
Junior 5,296 958 6,254
Senior 5,641 1,894 7,535
Post Baccalaureate Undergraduate 133 253 386
High School Concurrent 0 3 3
Non-Degree Undergraduate 1 374 375
Graduate 2,172 1,999 4,171
Non-Degree Graduate 0 52 52
Total 23,903 6,833 30,736
Gender Undergraduate Graduate Overall
Female 16,303 2,896 19,199
Male 10,210 1,327 11,537
Total 26,513 4,223 30,736
Average Age Fall FTE
Undergraduate 22 Undergraduate 25,525
Graduate 33 Graduate 3,650

Total 29,175
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/AU

ZE@%&Z@ Fall 2019 Top Academic Plans by Enrollment

Top Undergraduate Academic Plan by Enrollment (excludes post-baccalaureates)

Biomedical Science (BS) 1,229
Criminology and Criminal Justice (BS) 1,102
Nursing (BSN) 1,098
Elem. ED (BSED) 887
Biology (BS) 864
Nursing-Opt Rgst Nurs (BSN) 767

Top Graduate Academic Plan by Enroliment

Physical Therapy-Enrty Level (DPT) 291
Educational Leadership-Principal K-12 (MED) 262
Organizational Leadership (M) 199
Educational Leadership-Comm College/Higher Ed (MED) 176
Educational Leadership (EDD) 170
Human Relations (MED) 150
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NORTHERN Fall 2019 Faculty and Staff by Title

ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY

Faculty and Staff Titles Full-time Part-time Total
Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians 5 0 5
Business and Financial Operations Occupations 453 24 a77
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports and Media Occupations 246 4 250
Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations 381 15 396
Graduate Assistants - Research, Service and Teaching 0 680 680
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 20 10 30
Library and Student and Academic Affairs and Other Educational Services Occupations 34 2 36
Management Occupations 122 4 126
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance Occupations 77 0 77
Office and Administrative Support Occupations 193 12 205
Postsecondary Teachers 1,175 607 1,782
Production, Transportation, and Material Moving Occupations 27 13 40
Service Occupations 211 2 213
Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations 240 9 249
Temporary 0 312 312
Total 3,184 1,694 4,878

These data are based on revised IPEDS-HR SOC major occupational categories including full/part-time university employees; temporary hires (312) are not included in IPEDS reports.

Quick Facts Fall 2019




Institutional Research Quick Facts

E%%H Fall 2019 Full-time Faculty by Academic Rank and Gender

NIVERSITY
Full-time Faculty by Academic Rank Female Male Total
Regents’ Professor 4 12 16
Professor 115 161 276
Associate Professor 102 105 207
Assistant Professor 179 130 309
Instructor 24 26 50
Principal Lecturer 14 8 22
Senior Lecturer 56 50 106
Lecturer 114 75 189
Total 608 567 1,175
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IN/AU

NORTHERN Fall 2019 Full-Time Faculty by Academic Rank, Tenure Status and Gender
UNIVERSITY
Tenure Rank Female Male Total
Non-Tenure Eligible Professor 14 6 20
Associate Professor 37 24 61
Assistant Professor 120 62 182
Instructor 24 26 50
Principal Lecturer 14 8 22
Senior Lecturer 56 50 106
Lecturer 114 75 189
Non-Tenure Eligible Total 379 251 630
Tenure Eligible Associate Professor 1 6 7
Assistant Professor 59 68 127
Tenure Eligible Total 60 74 134
Tenured Regents’ Professor 4 12 16
Professor 101 155 256
Associate Professor 64 75 139
Tenured Total 169 242 411
Grand Total 608 567 1,175
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‘EE‘.?;E:DET?% Fall 2019 Course Characteristics
Average Class Size
Undergraduate
100 Level 43
200 Level 40
300 Level 29
400 Level 22
Graduate 17

Academic Programs

94 Baccalaureate Degrees

44 Undergraduate Certificates
34 Graduate Certificates

62 Masters Degrees

17 Doctoral Degrees
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Ja\ 1 .
:E@%@i@ Fall 2019 Academics

Colleges/Schools/Units

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences
College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences
Graduate College

Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Accreditation:
Higher Learning Commision (HLC)
HLC telephone number (800) 621-7440; (312) 263-0456
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RIZONA
NIVERSITY

Student Costs—Average for an on-campus Undergraduate Arizona Resident for two semesters, 12-18 credits:
$11,896 Tuition & Fees

$10,534 Room and Meal Plan

$2,200 Estimated Personal Expenses

$1,000 Books

$2,520 Transportation

Campus

829 Acres

44 Major Academic and Administrative Buildings

51 Support Facilities

27 Residential Buildings including on-campus NAU Affiliated American Campus Communities

Cline Library

Over 1.4 million volumes, including government documents, maps, microforms, films and other media
Access to 152,078 electronic journal titles

25,229 Number of items provided via Document Delivery Services

233,285 E-books

114,842 Colorado Plateau Archives digital items

525,650 Users in the library
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ZEI'QT;BEBTR Fall 2019 Social Facts
UNIVERSITY

Student Activities

More than 400 recognized professional, academic, service and social organizations, an intramural sports
program, the Lumberjack student newspaper, and active residence hall organizations.

Lumberjacks
2019-2020 Member of NCAA Division |

Intercollegiate Teams

Basketball (Men/Women)

Cross Country (Men/Women)

Football (Men)

Golf (Women)

Soccer (Women)

Swimming/Diving (Women)

Tennis (Men/Women)

Track and Field - Indoor and Outdoor (Men/Women)
Volleyball (Women)

Alumni
Fall 2019—The NAU Alumni Association represents more than 167,770 alumni. (As of 11/5/2019)
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