

Fall 2019 Table of Contents

Enrollment	Full-time Faculty by Academic Rank, Tenure Status and Gender
-Undergraduate/Graduate	Course Characteristics
-Residency	-Average Class Size
-Campus	-Academic Programs
-Gender	Academics
IPEDS Ethnicity/Race (Unduplicated)	-Colleges/Schools/Units
All Declared Ethnicity/Race Values (Duplicated)	-Accreditation
Student Characteristics	Quick Facts
-Academic Level	-Student Costs
-Gender by Career	-Campus
-Average Age	-Cline Library
-Fall FTE	Social Facts
Top Academic Plans by Enrollment	-Student Activities
-Undergraduate Plans	-Lumberjacks
-Graduate Plans	-Intercollegiate Teams
Faculty and Staff by Title	-Alumni
Full-time Faculty by Academic Rank and Gender	

Institutional Research Quick Facts



Fall 2019 Enrollment

Undergraduate/Graduate	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Undergraduate	21,731	4,782	26,513
Graduate	2,172	2,051	4,223
Total	23,903	6,833	30,736
Residency	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Resident	15,528	4,587	20,115
Non-Resident	8,375	2,246	10,621
Total	23,903	6,833	30,736
Campus	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Flagstaff/Phoenix Biomedical	20,744	2,047	22,791
Community Campuses	1,129	649	1,778
Online/Personalized Learning	1,634	4,017	5,651
Yuma	396	120	516
Total	23,903	6,833	30,736
Gender	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Female	14,865	4,334	19,199
Male	9,038	2,499	11,537
Total	23,903	6,833	30,736



Fall 2019 *IPEDS Ethnicity/Race (Unduplicated)

IPEDS Ethnicity/Race	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
American Indian/Alaska Native	606	272	878	3%
Asian	514	155	669	2%
Black/African American	687	332	1,019	3%
Hispanic/Latino	5,823	1,572	7,395	24%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	55	31	86	1%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	1,103	177	1,280	4%
Race and Ethnicity unknown	292	515	807	3%
Two or more races	1,420	240	1,660	5%
White	13,403	3,539	16,942	55%
Total	23,903	6,833	30,736	100%

^{*}Students only counted once, per IPEDS definition



Fall 2019 *All Declared Ethnicity/Race Values (Duplicated)

All Declared Ethnicity/Race Values	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
American Indian/Alaska Native	1,205	400	1,605	5%
Asian	1,433	294	1,727	6%
Black or African American	1,413	475	1,888	6%
Hispanic	5,836	1,572	7,408	24%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	456	90	546	2%
Race and Ethnicity unknown	1,225	676	1,901	6%
White	17,569	4,423	21,992	72%
Total	29,137	7,930	37,067	

^{**} Reflects every ethic/race declared, including those for multi-racial students. Students may declare more than one ethinicity/race category. These counts are not to be used for federal IPEDS reporting, but to more accurately reflect student populations. Percentages will not sum to 100% due to total student headcount being used as the denominator.



Fall 2019 Student Characteristics

Academic Level	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Freshman	5,927	928	6,855
Sophomore	4,733	372	5,105
Junior	5,296	958	6,254
Senior	5,641	1,894	7,535
Post Baccalaureate Undergraduate	133	253	386
High School Concurrent	0	3	3
Non-Degree Undergraduate	1	374	375
Graduate	2,172	1,999	4,171
Non-Degree Graduate	0	52	52
Total	23,903	6,833	30,736
Gender	Undergraduate	Graduate	Overall
Female	16,303	2,896	19,199
Male	10,210	1,327	11,537
Total	26,513	4,223	30,736
Average Age		Fall FTE	
Undergraduate	22	Undergraduate	25,525
Graduate	33	Graduate	3,650
		Total	29,175

Quick Facts Fall 2019 5

Institutional Research Quick Facts



Fall 2019 Top Academic Plans by Enrollment

Top Undergraduate Academic Plan by Enrollment (excludes post-baccalaureates)

Biomedical Science (BS)	1,229
Criminology and Criminal Justice (BS)	1,102
Nursing (BSN)	1,098
Elem. ED (BSED)	887
Biology (BS)	864
Nursing-Opt Rgst Nurs (BSN)	767
Top Graduate Academic Plan by Enrollment	
Physical Therapy-Enrty Level (DPT)	291
Educational Leadership-Principal K-12 (MED)	262
Organizational Leadership (M)	199
Educational Leadership-Comm College/Higher Ed (MED)	176
Educational Leadership (EDD)	170
Human Relations (MED)	150

Quick Facts Fall 2019 6



Fall 2019 Faculty and Staff by Title

Faculty and Staff Titles	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians	5	0	5
Business and Financial Operations Occupations	453	24	477
Community, Social Service, Legal, Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports and Media Occupations	246	4	250
Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations	381	15	396
Graduate Assistants - Research, Service and Teaching	0	680	680
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	20	10	30
Library and Student and Academic Affairs and Other Educational Services Occupations	34	2	36
Management Occupations	122	4	126
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance Occupations	77	0	77
Office and Administrative Support Occupations	193	12	205
Postsecondary Teachers	1,175	607	1,782
Production, Transportation, and Material Moving Occupations	27	13	40
Service Occupations	211	2	213
Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services Occupations	240	9	249
Temporary	0	312	312
Total	3,184	1,694	4,878

These data are based on revised IPEDS-HR SOC major occupational categories including full/part-time university employees; temporary hires (312) are not included in IPEDS reports.



Fall 2019 Full-time Faculty by Academic Rank and Gender

Full-time Faculty by Academic Rank	Female	Male	Total
Regents' Professor	4	12	16
Professor	115	161	276
Associate Professor	102	105	207
Assistant Professor	179	130	309
Instructor	24	26	50
Principal Lecturer	14	8	22
Senior Lecturer	56	50	106
Lecturer	114	75	189
Total	608	567	1,175



Fall 2019 Full-Time Faculty by Academic Rank, Tenure Status and Gender

Tenure	Rank	Female	Male	Total
Non-Tenure Eligible	Professor	14	6	20
	Associate Professor	37	24	61
	Assistant Professor	120	62	182
	Instructor	24	26	50
	Principal Lecturer	14	8	22
	Senior Lecturer	56	50	106
	Lecturer	114	75	189
	Non-Tenure Eligible Total	379	251	630
Tenure Eligible	Associate Professor	1	6	7
	Assistant Professor	59	68	127
	Tenure Eligible Total	60	74	134
Tenured	Regents' Professor	4	12	16
	Professor	101	155	256
	Associate Professor	64	75	139
	Tenured Total	169	242	411
Grand Total		608	567	1,175



Fall 2019 Course Characteristics

Average Class Size

Undergraduate

Graduate	17
400 Level	22
300 Level	29
200 Level	40
100 Level	43

Academic Programs

94 Baccalaureate Degrees

44 Undergraduate Certificates

34 Graduate Certificates

62 Masters Degrees

17 Doctoral Degrees



Fall 2019 Academics

Colleges/Schools/Units

College of Arts & Letters

College of Education

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences

College of Health & Human Services

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences

Graduate College

Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation

Provost Office

The W. A. Franke College of Business

Accreditation:

Higher Learning Commission (HLC)

HLC telephone number (800) 621-7440; (312) 263-0456



Fall 2019 Quick Facts

Student Costs—Average for an on-campus Undergraduate Arizona Resident for two semesters, 12-18 credits:

\$11,896 Tuition & Fees

\$10,534 Room and Meal Plan

\$2,200 Estimated Personal Expenses

\$1,000 Books

\$2,520 Transportation

Campus

829 Acres

44 Major Academic and Administrative Buildings

51 Support Facilities

27 Residential Buildings including on-campus NAU Affiliated American Campus Communities

Cline Library

Over 1.4 million volumes, including government documents, maps, microforms, films and other media

Access to 152,078 electronic journal titles

25,229 Number of items provided via Document Delivery Services

233,285 E-books

114,842 Colorado Plateau Archives digital items

525,650 Users in the library



Fall 2019 Social Facts

Student Activities

More than 400 recognized professional, academic, service and social organizations, an intramural sports program, the Lumberjack student newspaper, and active residence hall organizations.

Lumberjacks

2019-2020 Member of NCAA Division I

Intercollegiate Teams

Basketball (Men/Women)

Cross Country (Men/Women)

Football (Men)

Golf (Women)

Soccer (Women)

Swimming/Diving (Women)

Tennis (Men/Women)

Track and Field - Indoor and Outdoor (Men/Women)

Volleyball (Women)

Alumni

Fall 2019—The NAU Alumni Association represents more than 167,770 alumni. (As of 11/5/2019)